All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Headquarters: 707 Dayton Rd, PO Box 1040 Ottawa, IL 61350 USA   (815)433-5100 or (800)346-3119/Toll Free   Fax (815)433-5104
European Office:  Westlink Commercial Pk, Oranmore Co. Galway Ireland   +353 91 792444   Fax +353 91 792445
•	 Wire replacement for serial communications - cable-free, license-free
•	 Baud: 115.2 kbps (2.4 GHz, short range); 230.4 kbps (900 MHz, long-
		 range, North America only)
•	 Wide operating temperature: -40 to +85 ºC
•	 DIN rail mount, 35mm (panel mount with optional adapter)
•	 10-48VDC or 18-30VAC power input (external power source required)
•	 Modbus support
•	 UL C1/D2 (900 MHz, long range model or kit, North America only)
ORDERING INFORMATION 1
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BB-ZP24D-250RM-SR Zlinx Radio Modem 2.4 GHz, Short Range, RS-232/422/485
BB-ZP9D115RMLR-A 2 Zlinx Radio Modem 900 MHz, Long Range, RS-232/422/485
BB-RM-LR-KIT 3 Long Range Starter Kit, 900 MHz, Radio Modem
BB-RM-SR-KIT 2 , 3 Short Range Starter Kit, 2.4 GHz, Radio Modem
Note 1: Order one radio modem for each serial device that you want to connect (use same frequency).
Note 2: 900 MHz model for North America only.
Note 3: Kits contain: (2) radio modems, (2) 24VDC 30W power supplies, (2) 1.8 m (6 ft) serial cables
World-wide. Check with your local distributor for availability and options.
ACCESSORIES - sold separately
BB-MDR-20-24 – 24W, 24VDC, 1A, DIN Power Supply, Slim Case
BB-ZP9D-ANT1 – 900 MHz Spare Antenna
BB-ZP24D-ANT1 – 2.4 GHz Spare Antenna
BB-ZP9D-DIN1 – Replacement DIN Clip Kit
BB-DRPM25 – Panel Mount Adapter
FEATURES
Zlinx™ Wireless Radio Modems
– Industrial, IP30, indoor/outdoor
Models: BB-ZP24D-250RM-SR, BB-ZP9D115RMLR-A, BB-RM-LR-KIT, BB-RM-SR-KIT
BB-ZP9Dx & BB-ZP24Dx WirelessRadioModems_4918ds
BB-ZP24D-250RM-SR
Do you need to get a digital signal across a highway or river or to the other end
of a big warehouse? Zlinx industrial serial radio modems can do the job faster,
easier and less expensively than stringing cable. Zlinx radio modems connect
serial devices over a wireless network with easy plug-and-play set-up that saves
installation and maintenance time and cost. Modbus and Profibus compatible – no
additional converters required.
NETWORK CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
Serial-to-Serial Connectivity: Two or more serial (RS-232/422/485) devices
connected over a wireless network via Zlinx Radio Modems. One radio modem
required per serial device (all radio modems must be of same frequency).
Modbus I/O Connectivity: Analog, digital and temperature I/Os (up to 247 base
I/O modules, of one frequency type) can be connected wirelessly to a Modbus
RTU Master (PLC, SCADA, HMI) via a Zlinx Radio Modem of the same frequency.
INDUSTRIAL-GRADE
Zlinx radio modems are designed to handle the heat, cold and environments of
industrial operations and feature a wide operating temperature, dual power, a
heavy-duty IP30 DIN mount case, industrial components and circuitry.
UL Class 1/Division 2 rated (900 MHz model).
Model BB-ZP9D115RMLR-A (North America only) supports an indoor maximum
range of 91 m (3000 ft) and outdoor maximum range of 22.5 km (14 mi). Includes
RPSMA male dipole antenna.
Model BB-ZP924D-250RM-SR supports an indoor maximum range of 91m
(3000 ft) and outdoor maximum range of 1.6 km (1 mi).
POWER SOURCE
10 to 48 VDC or 18 to 30 VAC wide range power input options. External power
source required: